

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

NORTH IRRIGATION CIRCLE- II

Berhampore, Murshidabad, PIN-742101 Ph. 03482 250317, Fax- 03482 250434 Email: senic2iwdwb@gmail.com

2ND CORRIGENDUM

SNIT No: WBIW/SE/NIC-II/NIT- 03/2022-23, SI.-1 to 12

The following change has been made in connection with the above noted SNIT.

Reference	Source of Funding (will be read as)	Source of Funding (in lieu of)
Page-9 of SNIT for Sl. 1 to 12, [List of Works, (Annexure-A)]	SDRF / SDS Maintenance	SDRF

Sd/-**Superintending Engineer North Irrigation Circle-II** Berhampore, Murshidabad

Dated - 06.09.2022

Memo no:- 1003 (15)

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action to:-

- 1) Sabhadhipati, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad, Murshidabad, Berhampore.
- The Chief Engineer (North), I & W. Dte., Malda 2)
- The District Magistrate, Murshidabad, Berhampore. 3)
- The Superintending of Police, Murshidabad, Berhampore. 4)
- The Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division, Berhampore. 5)
- The Executive Engineer, Nadia Irrigation Division, Krishnagar
- The Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division-I, Raghunathganj. 7)
- The Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division-II, Berhampore.
- Secretary, Murshidabad Contractors Association, 9 R.N Tagore Road, Berhampore/ Malda Builders Association, Bichitra Cinema.
- 10) Secretary, Murshidabad Dist. Engineers Co-Operative Association, 20/4, C.R. Das Road, Berhampore, Dist-Murshidabad.
- 11) Secretary, Murshidabad District Allied Contractors Association, 103, Pilkhana road, PO-Berhampore, Dist-Murshidabad.
- 12) Secretary, Contractors Welfare Association of Murshidabad, 106, A.S Road, P.O & P.S. Berhampore, Dist-Murshidabad. PIN-742101
- 13) The District Information Officer, Msd, P.O. Berhampore
- 14) Estimating Section of North Irrigation Circle-II
- 15) Notice Board of North Irrigation Circle-II.

Superintending Engineer **North Irrigation Circle-II** Berhampore, Murshidabad